
Hanover College Cross Country Invitational 
Hanover, IN
Sep. 9, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

5K Womens

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Lindsey Wilson 42 4 6 7 12 13 15 21 20:56.7 0:44.8
2 Hanover 45 2 5 9 11 18 19 22 21:00.9 2:07.1
3 Thomas More 65 1 3 8 23 30 31 34 21:29.2 4:27.1
4 Franklin 102 10 17 24 25 26 32 33 22:24.9 2:08.0
5 Anderson (Ind ) 105 14 16 20 27 28 29 35 22:26.2 2:20.9
6 Kentucky State 190 36 37 38 39 40 33:54.8 12:41.9

Incomplete Teams: Earlham, Iupuc, Mount St. Joseph, Spalding

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Lindsey Wilson
4 Alyssa Sharp, Sr 20:30.3
6 Alexandra Solis, Fr 20:51.3
7 Clayra Darnell, Fr 20:52.8
12 Alejandra Recarey, Fr 21:13.7
13 Kaylee Masden, Sr 21:15.0
15 Macey Wilson, Sr 21:33.0
21 Lotte Gertler, Sr 22:14.2

Total Time = 1:44:43.1     Total Places = 42

2. Hanover
2 Amberleigh Sorensen, Jr

19:59.3
5 Sarah Jones, So 20:48.1
9 Allison Manley, Jr 21:02.6
11 Callie Swegman, So 21:08.1
18 Adair Dooley, So 22:06.4
19 Hanna Whitney, Jr 22:09.6
22 Paige Wildman, Fr 22:18.3

Total Time = 1:45:04.5     Total Places = 45

3. Thomas More
1 Dyllan Hasler, So 19:31.7
3 Savannah Faught, So 20:10.6
8 Sarah Bertsch, Sr 20:59.7
23 Elizabeth Jackson, Fr 22:44.8
30 Ashley Akins, Sr 23:58.8
31 Marie Dattilo, Fr 24:15.0
34 Taylor Crawford, Fr 24:48.2

Total Time = 1:47:25.6     Total Places = 65

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Franklin
10 Haley Makowski, Jr 21:04.2
17 Wynn Wellington, So 21:39.5
24 Ella Bashor, Jr 23:04.2
25 Mallory Watson, Jr 23:04.4
26 Jillian Schlieper, Jr 23:12.2
32 Emily Rector, Jr 24:33.5
33 Josie Lyons, Jr 24:45.6

Total Time = 1:52:04.5     Total Places = 102

5. Anderson (Ind )
14 Lydia Dyer, Jr 21:17.6
16 Emilie Penick, Jr 21:35.0
20 Paige McKain, So 22:10.0
27 Jasmyn Benjamin, So 23:29.9
28 Jaycie Sones, So 23:38.4
29 Sierra Kalli, Jr 23:52.4
35 Sadie Knox, Fr 25:19.0

Total Time = 1:52:10.9     Total Places = 105

6. Kentucky State
36 Jaylynne Williams, Sr 28:29.0
37 Hailey Tucker, Fr 29:22.7
38 Rana Thornton, Fr 33:19.5
39 Kyla Overstreet, Sr 37:11.6
40 Jaysha Bell, Jr 41:10.9

Total Time = 2:49:33.7     Total Places = 190



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Dyllan Hasler, So 19:31.7 Thomas More
2 2 Amberleigh Sorensen, Jr

19:59.3 Hanover
3 3 Savannah Faught, So 20:10.6 Thomas More
4 4 Alyssa Sharp, Sr 20:30.3 Lindsey Wilson
5 5 Sarah Jones, So 20:48.1 Hanover
6 6 Alexandra Solis, Fr 20:51.3 Lindsey Wilson
7 7 Clayra Darnell, Fr 20:52.8 Lindsey Wilson
8 8 Sarah Bertsch, Sr 20:59.7 Thomas More
9 9 Allison Manley, Jr 21:02.6 Hanover
10 10 Haley Makowski, Jr 21:04.2 Franklin
11 11 Callie Swegman, So 21:08.1 Hanover
12 Kayla Hess, Sr 21:09.3 Mount St. Joseph
13 12 Alejandra Recarey, Fr 21:13.7 Lindsey Wilson
14 13 Kaylee Masden, Sr 21:15.0 Lindsey Wilson
15 14 Lydia Dyer, Jr 21:17.6 Anderson (Ind )
16 15 Macey Wilson, Sr 21:33.0 Lindsey Wilson
17 16 Emilie Penick, Jr 21:35.0 Anderson (Ind )
18 Brett Kleber, Jr 21:38.4 Iupuc
19 17 Wynn Wellington, So 21:39.5 Franklin
20 Lily Schamel, Jr 21:45.0 Earlham
21 18 Adair Dooley, So 22:06.4 Hanover
22 19 Hanna Whitney, Jr 22:09.6 Hanover
23 20 Paige McKain, So 22:10.0 Anderson (Ind )
24 21 Lotte Gertler, Sr 22:14.2 Lindsey Wilson
25 22 Paige Wildman, Fr 22:18.3 Hanover
26 Lauren Todd, So 22:29.1 Hanover
27 23 Elizabeth Jackson, Fr 22:44.8 Thomas More
28 24 Ella Bashor, Jr 23:04.2 Franklin
29 25 Mallory Watson, Jr 23:04.4 Franklin
30 26 Jillian Schlieper, Jr 23:12.2 Franklin
31 Eliza Hagens, Jr 23:23.1 Lindsey Wilson
32 27 Jasmyn Benjamin, So 23:29.9 Anderson (Ind )
33 Elyse Wilson, So 23:30.3 Hanover
34 Abby Voss, So 23:35.5 Iupuc
35 28 Jaycie Sones, So 23:38.4 Anderson (Ind )
36 29 Sierra Kalli, Jr 23:52.4 Anderson (Ind )
37 30 Ashley Akins, Sr 23:58.8 Thomas More
38 31 Marie Dattilo, Fr 24:15.0 Thomas More
39 Shelby Stegemoller, So 24:28.0 Hanover
40 Geneva Mathews, Fr 24:32.2 Hanover
41 32 Emily Rector, Jr 24:33.5 Franklin
42 Reganne Piercy, Fr 24:36.5 Spalding
43 33 Josie Lyons, Jr 24:45.6 Franklin
44 34 Taylor Crawford, Fr 24:48.2 Thomas More
45 Vivienne Reinhardt, Jr 24:58.9 Spalding
46 Sydney Feitl, Fr 25:14.5 Hanover
47 35 Sadie Knox, Fr 25:19.0 Anderson (Ind )
48 Curran Brown, Fr 25:24.3 Franklin
49 Jenna Burden, So 25:38.9 Lindsey Wilson
50 Baileigh Stewart, Jr 25:42.6 Anderson (Ind )
51 Lexie Barthmaier, Jr 25:44.3 Spalding
52 Vicki Arney, Fr 26:35.4 Franklin
53 Alliyah Thomas, Fr 26:49.3 Spalding
54 Ellasyn Bruner, Fr 26:55.5 Anderson (Ind )
55 Cailyn Baechle, Fr 27:14.1 Franklin
56 Raelynn Rufer, Fr 27:41.3 Hanover
57 Charlotte Burnett, Jr 27:51.9 Hanover
58 Sofie Noe, Fr 28:13.1 Iupuc
59 36 Jaylynne Williams, Sr 28:29.0 Kentucky State



60 37 Hailey Tucker, Fr 29:22.7 Kentucky State
61 Audra McNear, Sr 30:19.3 Iupuc
62 Charlotte McNeely, Fr 31:07.6 Anderson (Ind )
63 38 Rana Thornton, Fr 33:19.5 Kentucky State
64 39 Kyla Overstreet, Sr 37:11.6 Kentucky State
65 40 Jaysha Bell, Jr 41:10.9 Kentucky State


